
TABULAR DESCRIPTION RNP 1 SID RWY 22 VEIM CAT A/B/C:-  

 

 

LIGSA 4D 

 
Serial 

Number 
Path 

Descriptor 
Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly 
Over 

Course  
0M(0T) 

Distance/ 
Time 

Turn 
Direction 

Altitude Speed Limit VA Navigation 
Specification 

     NM/Min  (ft) (Kt) °  

10 VA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +3100.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

20 CA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +7700.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

30 DF IM917     -11000.00 -210.00  RNP 1 

40 TF IM919  13.72° Mag / 13.14° True 16.18  -FL120   RNP 1 

50 TF IM912  38.42° Mag / 37.84° True 17.18     RNP 1 

60 TF LIGSA  
355.75° Mag / 355.17° 

True 15.47     RNP 1 

 

MALNO 4D 
Serial 

Number 
Path 

Descriptor 
Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly 
Over 

Course  
0M(0T) 

Distance/ 
Time 

Turn 
Direction 

Altitude Speed Limit VA Navigation 
Specification 

     NM/Min  (ft) (Kt) °  

10 VA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +3100.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

20 CA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +7700.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

30 DF IM917  - / -   -11000.00 -210.00  RNP 1 

40 TF IM922  13.84° Mag / 13.26° True 7.79  -FL120   RNP 1 

50 TF IM920  69.41° Mag / 68.83° True 12.17     RNP 1 

60 TF IM913  40.03° Mag / 39.45° True 16.91     RNP 1 

70 TF MALNO  20.96° Mag / 20.38° True 37.68     RNP 1 

 

 

KKU 4D 

 
Serial 

Number 
Path 

Descriptor 
Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly 
Over 

Course  
0M(0T) 

Distance/ 
Time 

Turn 
Direction 

Altitude Speed Limit VA Navigation 
Specification 

     NM/Min  (ft) (Kt) °  

10 VA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +3100.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

20 CA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +7700.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

30 DF IM506  - / -   -FL120 -210.00  RNP 1 

40 TF KKU  
282.08° Mag / 281.50° 

True 25.45     RNP 1 

POREG 4D 

 
Serial 

Number 
Path 

Descriptor 
Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly 
Over 

Course  
0M(0T) 

Distance/ 
Time 

Turn 
Direction 

Altitude Speed Limit VA Navigation 
Specification 

     NM/Min  (ft) (Kt) °  

10 VA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +3100.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

20 CA   
215.19° Mag / 214.61° 

True   +7700.00 -210.00 4.00 RNP 1 

30 DF IM509  - / -   -FL120 -210.00  RNP 1 

40 TF POREG  
249.13° Mag / 248.55° 

True 39.55     RNP 1 
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